

PIX Transmissions Limited

J-7, M.I.D.C, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 Maharashtra. India Tel.: +91-(0)-7104-669000 Fax: +91-(0)-7104-669007/8 E-mail: info@pixtrans.com

Website: www.pixtrans.com

Date: 12/07/2023

To

The Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

To

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No C/1 G Block ,Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400051

Scrip code: 500333 NSE SYMBOL: PIXTRANS, SERIES: EQ

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the 41st Annual General Meeting Notice & **E- Voting Information**

Dear Sir / Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of Notice related to 41st Annual General Meeting & E-Voting Information published in the newspaper Indian Express(English Daily) and Loksatta (Marathi Daily) on 12/07/2023.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, FOR PIX TRANSMISSIONS LTD

SHYBU VARGHESE Company Secretary



Date: 12.07.2023 Place: Nagpur

Vir.

hal

unt

en ınd

.ef

to

en

ers 8

ot

ect

6/-

nd

ith

ct

of

nd

td.

rp.

no

90

he

nd

no

r),

INDIAN EXPRESS-NALPUR

12-7-2023

PIX TRANSMISSIONS LIMITED

CIN-L25192MH1981PLC024837

Registered Office: J-7, M.I.D.C., Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 Ph. 07104-669000, Fax: 07104-669007/8 Email: cosecretary@pixtrans.com, Website: www.pixtrar

NOTICE

NOTICE OF 41st ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that -

1. The 41st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Pix Transmissions Limited (the Company) will be held on Wednesday, July 19, 2023 at 9.30 a.m. at Registered Office: J-7, MIDC, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 to transact the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in the Notice of the 41st AGM

2. In view of Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) circular dated 28th December 2022 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) circular dated 5th January 2023, providing relaxation from sending hard copy of annual report to the shareholders who have not registered their e-mail address, the notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report 2022-23 is being sent only through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories.

3. Notice of AGM and Annual Report 2022-23 will also be available on the Company's website www.pixtrans.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE & NSE

4. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the items of business to be transacted at the above AGM may be transacted through electronic means. The Company is pleased to provide all its Members the facility to exercise their vote at the AGM through the electronic voting (e-voting) services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL).

5. The Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owners as on the record date (cut-off date) i.e. 11th July, 2023, may cast their vote electronically.

6. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holding shares as on 11th July, 2023, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

7. All the members are informed that: (a) The Ordinary Business and the Special Business as set out in the Notice of 41st AGM may be transacted by electronic voting; (b) The electronic transmission of Notice of 41st AGM along with the Annual Report and Attendance Slip/Proxy form was done on 28.06.2023; (c) The voting through electronic means shall commence on July 16, 2023 at 9.00 a.m.; (d) The voting through electronic means shall end on July 18, 2023 at 5.00 p.m.; (e) Voting through electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. on July 18, 2023; (f) Detailed procedure and instructions for casting vote using e-voting system of NSDL, by members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for members who have not registered their e-mail addresses, forms part of the Notice. In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call at 022-48867000 and 022-24997000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in; (g) Members holding shares in physical form and who have not registered their e-mail address are requested to register on https://linktime.co.in/emailreg/ email_register.html or write to M/s. Link Intime India Private Ltd., the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company; (h) Members holding shares in Demat form are requested to register their e-mail address with their Depository participant(s) only.

For Pix Transmissions Limited

Shybu Varghese Company Secretary

HDB SERVICE

Authorised Officer

Punjab National Bank

Regional Office 317, 1st Floor, Buty Build Civil Line, Nagpur440001

Whereas, the Authorized officer of HDB Fir And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 20 3 of The Security Interest (enforcement) Ru The Respective Borrowers To Repay The Am Payment Within 60 Days From The Date of Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Bo Powers Conferred on Him Under Section 1 Property Described Hereunder of The Said Are Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With Ti Financial Services Limited, For The Amount 5 Details of The Borrower And Co-borrower L of Demand Notice And Possession Informa

1. Name And Address of The Borros 4. details of The Securitiies 5. Date Of

1) Nitin Trading Company (2) Shave Ramchandra Zade (6) Shavri Sachin Z Zade All R/o At (1) Balaji Ward Oppos No 20 Khasara No 89/4 P H No 11 W Balaji Ward Near Sanmitra Bank Cha Chandrapur Ho-442401 Maharashtr Number 2912566. 3. Sanctioned Loa Rs. 1568557/- And Loan Account N Accounts). 4. Details Of The Securiti Claim Amount Inr Rs. 7651616/- (rus Interest Thereon. Pertaining To Loa 2912566. As On 13.04.2023 With 7. Date Of Symbolic Possession: 07-0

1. The Borrower's Attention is Invited To P Redeem The Secured Asset

2.for Any Objection And Settlement Please Services Limited, 317, 1st Floor, Buty Build Nagpur440001

Date: 12/07/2023

SYMBOLIC POSSES

Whereas, The undersigned being the Autp Reconstruction of Financial Assets and under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of 21/05/2022 calling upon the above ment (Residence): Baba Hardasram Society (Commercial): C/O New Lords Famil Mr.Mahesh Mohanlal Chhabda, Co-B Kumar Mohanlal Chhabda, Co-Borro-(Residence): Baba Hardasram Society (Commercial): C/O New Lords Family R. CRAOAM00330, of our Amravati Bran One Crores Fourty Lakhs Sixty Four Thi of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the undersigned has taken Symbolic Posse: him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 on this 07 (Day) of July (Month) of the y The borrower's attention is invited to proredeem the secured assets.

The borrowers in particular and the public with the property will be subject to the chi

All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Bearing 3720 Sq Ft (345.59 Sq Mt) Field Survey Bounded As Under: East - Road, West - Pl

Dated: 07/07/2023 Place : Amravati

READ Express **CAREERS**

Every THURSDAY in

The Indian Express,

The Financial Express

and Loksatta

NOTICE

ative Building, Rasta Peth , Pune 411011 gh CMRI for PC'0' as details below

Tender Amount of Parvati 85,00,000/- (Eighty Five Lacks) imers of 50,00,000/-(Fifty Lacks)

n/eatApp/ from 12.07.2023 to 19.07.2023.

Superintending Engineer (MSEDCL, Rasta Peth Urban Circle)

Private Limited

rangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India or, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

housing.in

HE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

an/s facility(ies) from Adani Housing Finance Consequent to your defaults your loans were of the outstanding dues, issued demand notice Inforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the Act read with rule 3(1) of the Security Interes rowers, co-borrowers, properties mortgaged under are given as unde

aring Grampanchayat iving area 176.51 sq. hapur Bounded as Sangram D Karande Wide road, South: 12

25-May-23 Rs.7,06,793.00 As on Date : 22-May-23

make payment of the above mentioned in 60 days of this notice failing which the ove-mentioned securities. Your attention is ou are at liberty to redeem the secured asset n 13(13) of the said act, you are restrained

Adani Housing Finance Private Limited Sd/-Authorised Officer

Date: 10th July 2023 Place: Nagpur

स्वा/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी डीबी फायनॅन्शीअल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड करिता

नबी हाउस, कंगस्वे, नागपूर - 440001 753, 6603484 ई मेल : cs6795@pnb.co.in

(अचल संपत्ती करीता)

शिन ॲन्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनांशियल ॲसेट्स ॲन्ड एनफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ग कलम 13 च्या नियम 3 अंतर्गत प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकाराचा वापर करून संबंधित कर्जदारांना सुचित ॥ रकमेची उक्त सूचना प्राप्त होणा-या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत परतफेड करण्यास सांगितले

दास सूचना देग्यात येते की खालील हस्ताक्षर कर्ता यांनी उपरोक्त नियमाचा ८ सह वाचल्या जाणा-या उपरोक्त या संपत्तीचा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला आहे.

परत सोडविण्याकरिता उपलब्ध वेळेमध्ये आमंत्रित केले आहे.

काहीही घेणे न करण्याकरीता ताकीद दिली जात आहे. तसेच पुढील संपत्तीचे व रक्कमेवरील

पत्तीचे विवरण	डिमांड नोटिस तारीख	कर्जाची बकाया रक्कम	प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेण्याची तारीख
गरींग मुन्सीपल कॉर्पोरेशन नं. 563, 564 ची. मी. (46.541 ची. मी. + 27.870 ची. .081 ची. मी. विकी करारानुसार) मौजा ।ह(तळमजला, पिहला मजला, दुसरा 2 ची. मी., त्यावर उभे, बेअरींग कॉर्पोरेशन सिटी सर्वे नं. 350, शीट नं. 111, स्थित गपुर कॉर्पोरेशन च्या हद्वीमध्ये, वार्ड नं. स्वीटी अमीत अल्लेवार यांच्या नावे असुन। गणि श्री पडोळे आणि श्री हुसैन खान यांचे यांचे घर, दिसणः श्री निमजे यांचे घर		30 / 06 / 2021 रोजी रु. 93,38,295.62 अधिक व्याज आणि सर्च	07/07/2023

अधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नॅशनल बँक

बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे (पू), मुंबई 400051, महाराष्ट्र झ-2, 27, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे (पु), मुंबई - 400051, महाराष्ट्र

नुच्छेद 13(2) अंतर्गत सूचनेचे प्रकाशन

केलेल्या कर्ज सुविधेच्या मुद्दल व व्याजाच्या परतफेडीत कसूर केली असून त्यांचे कर्ज खाते न्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट 2002 सूचना निर्गमित केल्या, पण-त्या तशाच परत आल्यास आणि त्याबद्दल या जाहीर सुचेनच्या

गालमत्तेचा	तपशील	/ ज्या	सुरक्षित	अनामतींवर
कार्यः	वाही करा	यची 3	भाहे तिच	पत्ता

सूचनेचा दिनांक एनपीए दिनांक थकबाकी रक्रम (30.06.2023 रोजी) 04.07.2023

भमरावती महानगर पालिकेच्या हद्दीत, आणि उप-निबंधक कार्यालय यांच्या अधिकार क्षेत्रात, सर्वे क्र. 27/2, प्लॉट क्र. 17, एकण 227.69 चौ.मी. (2450 चौ.फू.), यासह त्यावरील बांधकाम, प्रगणे बडनेरा, तह. आणि जिल्हा अमरावती, मालमत्तेचे मालक त्र रामचंद्रसा बालखांडे,! आणि सदर मालमत्तेच्या चतुःसिमाः क्र. 16, पश्चिमेस- प्लॉट क्र. 18, उत्तरेस- 25 फुट रुंद रस्ता, त्रस लेन. यासह तेथील सर्व वर्तमान इमारती आणि संरचना आणि गंकापासून / त्यानंतर कोणत्याही कधीही उभारलेल्या / बांधलेल्या तसेच जमीनिस लगत असलेले सर्व फिक्सचर्स आणि फर्निचर मशीनरी किंवा वर्तमान व भविष्यात जमीनिस स्थायी स्वरूपात नळ्याण्णव पैसे फक्त)

भमरावती महानगर पालिकेच्या हद्दीत, आणि उप-निबंधक कार्यालय यांच्या अधिकार क्षेत्रात, सर्वे क्र. 28, मालमत्ता क्र. 816/2, वॉर्ड त्रफळ सुमारे 263.287 चौ.मी. (2834 चौ.फू.) यासह त्यावरील , मौजे- शेगाव, प्रगणे- नंदगाव पेठ, तह. आणि जिल्हा अमरावती, नक श्री. वामनराव नारायणराव घुर्डे, आणि सदर मालमत्तेच्या सि- रामरावजी ताठे, पश्चिमेस- जयस्वाल यांचे घर, दक्षिणेस-तरेस- 11 फुट रुंद रस्ता, यासह तेथील सर्व वर्तमान इमारती व आणि सदर गहाण दिनांकापासून / त्यानंतर कोणत्याही कधीही बांधलेल्या इमारती संरचना तसेच जमीनिस लगत असलेले सर्व ण फर्निचर आणि प्लांट व मशीनरी किंवा वर्तमान व भविष्यात स्वरूपात जोडलेली कोणतीही वस्तु.

30.06.2023 रोजी रु. 4,54,45,955.99 (五 चार कोटी चौपन्न लक्ष पंचेचाळीस हजार नऊशे पंचावन्न आणि

30.09.2020

हन करण्यात येते की त्यांनी ही सूचना प्राप्त होण्याच्या दिनांकापासून 60 दिवसांच्या आत धनियमातील अनुच्छेद 13 मधील उप-विभाग (4) अंतर्गत पुढील पावले उचलण्यात येतील

> प्राधिकत अधिकारी कोटक महिंद्रा बँक लिमिटेड करिता

पिक्स ट्रान्सिमशन्स लिमिटेड

CIN-L25192MH1981PLC024837 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः जे-7, एम.आय.डी.सी., हिंगणा रोड, नागपूर-440 016 फोनः 07104-669000, फॅक्स: 07104-669007/8 ईमेल: cosecretary@pixtrans.com, वेबसाइंट: www.pixtrans.com

41वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा व ई-व्होटिंग माहितीची सूचना

सूचना पढील प्रमाणे दिली गेली आहे -

- 1. पिक्स ट्रान्सिमशन्स लिमिटेड (कंपनी) च्या सदस्यांची 41वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (एजीएम) बुधवार, 19 जुलै 2023 रोजी सकाळी 9.30 वाजता पंजीकृत कार्यालयः जे-7, एम.आय.डी.सी., हिंगणा रोड, नागपूर 440 016 येथे 41वी एजीएम च्या सूचनेमध्ये दिल्याप्रमाणे सामान्य आणि विशेष व्यवसायाची देवाण घेवाण करण्यासाठी होणार आहे.
- 2. कार्पोरेट व्यवहार मंत्रालय (MCA) च्या परिपत्र दिनांक 28 डिसेंबर 2022 व सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (SEBI) च्या परिपन्न दिनांक 5 जानेवारी 2023 च्या अनुसार, भागधारक ज्यांचे ई-मेल पत्ता पंजीकृत नाही आहे त्यांना वार्षिक अहवाल ची मुळ प्रत पाठविण्यासाठी शिथिलता प्रदान केली आहे. ज्या सदस्यांचा ई-मेल पत्ता कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरीज सोबत पंजीकृत आहे त्यांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड द्वारा वार्षिक अहवाल 2022-23 सोबत एजीएम ची सूचना पाठवण्यात येईल.
- 3. एजीएम ची सूचना व वार्षिक अहवाल 2022-23 कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट www.pixtrans.com आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेस अर्थात बीएसई व एनएसई च्या वेबसाईट्स वर सुध्दा उपलब्ध असेल.
- 4. कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 च्या कलम 108 आणि कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 च्या नियम 20 च्या तरत्दीनुसार, उपरोक्त वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेमध्ये व्यवहार करण्याचे कार्य इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमांद्वारे केले जाऊ शकते. कंपनी आपल्या सर्व सदस्यांना एजीएम मध्ये नॅशनल सिक्युरिटीजं डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) द्वारे प्रदान केलेल्या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक व्होटिंग (ई-मतदान) सेवांद्वारे त्यांचे मत वापरण्याची सुविधा उपलब्ध करुन देण्यास उत्सुक आहे.
- 5. ज्या सदस्यांचे नाव रेकार्ड दिनांक (कट-ऑफ दिनांक) अर्थात 11 जुलै 2023 ला रजिस्टर ऑफ मेंबर्स/बैनिफिशियल ओनर मध्ये असेल, ते इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने मत टाकू शकतात.
- 6. कोणतेही व्यक्ती जे कंपनीचे शेअर्स धारण करतात आणि नोटीस पाठविल्यानंतर कंपनीचे सदस्य बनतात व 11 जुलै 2023 ला भागधारक असतात, त्यांनी evoting@nsdl.co.in वर विनंती पाठवून लॉगिन आयडी व पासवर्ड प्राप्त करू
- 7. सर्व सदस्यांना कळविण्यात येते कीः (ए) 41वी एजीएम च्या सूचनेमध्ये विलेले सामान्य व्यवसाय आणि विशेष व्यवसायाला इलेक्ट्रॉनिक व्होटिंग द्वारे व्यवहार करु शकतात; (बी) वार्षिक अहवाल आणि अटेन्डंस स्लीप/प्रॉक्सी फॉर्म सोबत 41वी एजीएम ची सूचना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक ट्रान्सिमशन दिनांक 28.06.2023 च्या कालावधीच्या दरम्यान करण्यात आले होते; (सी) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमांद्वारे व्होटिंग 16 जुलै 2023 रोजी सकाळी 9.00 वाजता सुरु होईल; (डी) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमांद्वारे व्होटिंग 18 जुलै 2023 रोजी सायं. 5.00 वाजता समाप्त होईल; (ई) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमांद्वारे व्होटिंग 18 जुलै 2023 रोजी सायं. 5.00 वाजेच्या नंतर करण्याची परवानगी नाही; (एफ) एनएसडीएलच्या ई-मतदान प्रणालीचा वापर करून मतदानासाठी सविस्तर कार्यपद्धती व सूचना, डिमटेरियलाइझ मोड, फिजिकल मोडमध्ये भागधारक व सदस्य ज्यांचे ई-मेल पत्ते नोंदवले नाहीत, ते सुध्दा सूचनेचा भाग आहेत. काही शंका असल्यास, आपण www.evoting.nsdl.com च्या डाउनलोड सेक्शन मध्ये उपलब्ध असलेल्या Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders ला रेफर करा किंवा 022-48867000 व 022-24997000 वर संपर्क करा किंवा evoting@nsdl.co.in वर विनंती पाठवा; (जी) प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात भागधारक व ज्यांनी आपला ई-मेल पत्ता नोंदविला नसेल त्यांना विनंती केली जाते की त्यांनी https://linktime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html वर नोंदणी करावी किंवा मेसर्स लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लि. (कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजंट) ला लिहावे; (एच) डिमॅट फॉर्ममध्ये शेअर्स असलेल्या सदस्यांना विनंती केली जाते की त्यांनी केवळ त्यांचे डिपॉझिटरी पार्टिसिपन्ट कडे त्यांचा ई-मेल पत्ता नोंदणी करावा.

कृते पिक्स ट्रान्सिमशन्स लिमिटेड

दिनांकः 10 जुलै 2023 स्थानः नागपुर

शिबू व्हर्गिस

LOICSATTA-NAGPUR

